

**Putnam County Village of Continental Parks, Sidewalk and Street Improvements CDBG/NRG 2018
PDG No. 310000 00090**

	<u>Sub.</u>	<u>Final</u>
CONTRACT A, CDBG NRG FUNDS: \$71,500	10/31/2018	11/30/2018
CONTRACT A1, CDBG NRG FUNDS: \$4,400	10/31/2018	11/15/2018
CONTRACT B, CDBG FORMULA FUNDS: \$9,900	9/30/2018	10/15/2018
CONTRACT C, CDBG NRG FUNDS: \$202,500	10/31/2018	11/5/2018
CONTRACT D, CDBG NRG FUNDS: \$79,900	9/30/2018	10/15/2018

Schimmoeller Construction 452 West Main Street Kalida, OH 45853	Ward Construction 385 Oak Street Leipsic, OH 45856
---	--

Contract A - Sparling Park Improvements, CDBG - NRG Funds / Estimate \$71,500

Item	Description	Estimated	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Remove Playground Equipment	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Demo Gazebo	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Restroom Facility	1	LS	\$87,590.00	\$87,590.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract A - Total Bid					<u>\$92,390.00</u>		<u>\$0.00</u>

Contract A1 - Sparling Park Pavement Improvements, CDBG - NRG Funds - Estimate \$4,400

Item	Description	Estimated	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Item 441 1 1/2" Intermediate Course - Type 2 - PG 64-22	11	c.y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
2	Item 441 1-1/2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	11	c.y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$270.00	\$2,970.00
3	Item 203 Excavation, Stone Removal - 3" depth	22	c.y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
Contract A1 - Total Bid					<u>\$0.00</u>		<u>\$6,820.00</u>

Contract B - Sparling Park ADA Accessibility, CDBG - Formula Funds - Estimate \$9,900

Item	Description	Estimated	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Item 202 Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	24	lf	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Item 609 Concrete Curb & Gutter	24	lf	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Item 452 Concrete Parking Area (8" Thick)	12	c.y.	\$355.00	\$4,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Item 630 Handicap Parking Sign & Post	2	ea	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Item 608 Sidewalk	520	s.f.	\$5.25	\$2,730.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Item 641 Handicap Pavement Marking	2	ea	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Item 608 ADA Ramp w/ truncated dome	1	LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Item 659 Restoration/Seed & Mulch	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract B - Total Bid					<u>\$13,750.00</u>		<u>\$0.00</u>

Contract C - Street Improvements, CDBG - NRG Funds - Estimate \$202,500

Item	Description	Estimated	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Item 254 Asphalt Pavement Planing	8,565	s.y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$21,412.50
2	Item 304 8" Compacted Aggregate Base	78	c.y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$170.00	\$13,260.00
3	Item 253 Full Depth Pavement Repair	853	s.y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$42,650.00
4	Item 407 Tack Coat (0.10 gal / sy)	1006.50	gal.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.30	\$2,314.95
5	Item 441 2-1/2" Intermediate Course - Type 2 - PG 64-22	92	c.y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$215.00	\$19,780.00
6	Item 441 1-1/2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	416	c.y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$230.00	\$95,680.00
7	Catch Basin/Manhole Adj. to Grade	3	ea	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	Construction Videos	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Contract C - Total Bid					<u>\$0.00</u>		<u>\$199,097.45</u>

Contract D - Sidewalk Improvements, CDBG - NRG Funds - Estimate \$79,900

Item	Description	Estimated	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Item 202 Remove Sidewalk	5,797	SF	\$2.41	\$13,970.77	\$2.20	\$12,753.40
2	Item 608 Sidewalk	7,961	SF	\$6.18	\$49,198.98	\$7.80	\$62,095.80
3	Item 608 ADA Ramp w/ truncated dome	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Item 659 Restoration/Seed & Mulch	1	LS	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	Construction Videos	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Contract D - Total Bid					<u>\$69,779.75</u>		<u>\$84,599.20</u>

Type of Guarantee

Bid Bond

Bid Bond